

# Oracle Communications Network Learning Subscription Cloud Service

# Service Descriptions and Metrics

Effective: 07 March 2024

Version 1.0 Copyright © 2024, Oracle and/or its affiliates



# **Table of contents**

Glossary and Metrics	3
Oracle Communications Network Learning Subscription - Hosted Named	
User	3



# **Glossary and Metrics**

"Hosted Named User" is defined as an individual authorized by You to access the Oracle Cloud Service, regardless of whether the individual is actively using the service at any given time and is not transferable. Hosted Named Users may include Business Network Administrators, Endorsing Trading Partners and Participating Trading Partners.

# Oracle Communications Network Learning Subscription - Hosted Named User

Part #: B108660

This subscription is a collection of web-based learning materials, including video content and services focused on Communications Network products and may include content via Training on Demand (TOD) titles. This subscription is made available to you subject to the terms of your order and the Agreement. Unauthorized individuals may not view subscription content at any time. You are responsible for meeting the minimum system requirements to order the subscription offerings. Subscription orders are non-cancelable and non-refundable. This service does not make any content available for download by users.

# **Usage Limits**

This subscription is subject to usage limits based on:

• A maximum number of Hosted Named Users as defined in your order.

### **Service Access Policies**

Your order for this Oracle Cloud Service is subject to the Oracle University Online Hosting Access Policies, which may be viewed at <a href="https://education.oracle.com/hosting-policy">https://education.oracle.com/hosting-policy</a>. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth in the agreement referenced in your order, the Oracle Data Processing Agreement for Oracle Services does not apply to these Oracle Learning Subscription Services.

You agree that Oracle may collect and process your personal information in connection with your registration for, and Oracle's provision of, these Oracle Learning Subscription Services. You also agree that Oracle may collect and process the personal information you have entered into the command prompt when using these Oracle Learning Subscription Services for security and fraud prevention purposes.

With respect to such personal information, Oracle will abide by the Oracle Privacy Policy, a current version of which is set forth at <a href="https://www.oracle.com/legal/privacy/privacy-policy.html">https://www.oracle.com/legal/privacy/privacy-policy.html</a>. The Oracle Privacy Policy is subject to change at Oracle's discretion; however, Oracle changes to the Oracle Privacy Policy will not materially reduce the level of protection provided to such personal information under your agreement with Oracle. If you are registering for certain Oracle University products and services on behalf of your users, You agree to provide all relevant notices to and obtain any consents from those users required to share the information with Oracle and such notices and consents must sufficiently inform your users of the aforementioned purposes for which personal information is collected. You agree that Oracle University may engage Oracle affiliates and third party subcontractors to assist in delivering the products and services.



## Connect with us.

Call +1.800.ORACLE1 or visit oracle.com. Outside North America, find your local office at: oracle.com/contact.

**B** blogs.oracle.com

facebook.com/oracle

witter.com/oracle

Copyright © 2024, Oracle and/or its affiliates. This document is provided for information purposes only, and the contents hereof are subject to change without notice. This document is not warranted to be error-free, nor subject to any other warranties or conditions, whether expressed orally or implied in law, including implied warranties and conditions of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. We specifically disclaim any liability with respect to this document, and no contractual obligations are formed either directly or indirectly by this document. This document may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, for any purpose, without our prior written permission.

Oracle, Java, MySQL, and NetSuite are registered trademarks of Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

4 Oracle Communications Network Learning Subscription Cloud Service – Service Description and Metrics - Version 1.0 Copyright © 2024, Oracle and/or its affiliates